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British Standard Roller Chain

 Technical Details (mm)  

Reference
Inside Roller Plate Plate Plate Pin Pin ISO606

Available Connecting LinksPitch Pitch Width Dia Height Width Width Dia Len Tensile
ISO Inch mm Min Max Max Inner Outer Max Max Strength

Max Max Min No No No No No No
A A B C D E F G H1/2/3 (N) 4 107 11 26 12 30

03 0.200 5 2.5 3.2 4.1 0.57 0.57 1.49 7.4 2200 y y - y - y
04 0.240 6 2.8 4 5 0.57 0.57 1.85 7.4 3000 y y - y - y
05B-1 0.320 8 3 5 7.11 0.73 0.73 2.31 8.6 4400 y y - y - y
06B-1 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.3 1.04 3.28 12.5 8900 y y - y -
081 0.500 12.7 3.3 7.75 9.6 1.13 0.98 4.09 9.8 8900 y y - y - y
083 0.500 12.7 4.88 7.75 9.6 1.13 0.98 4.09 11.4 8900 y y - y - y
08B-1 0.500 12.7 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 17 17800 y y - y - y
10B-1 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 1.55 1.55 5.08 18.8 22200 y y - y - y
12B-1 0.750 19.05 11.68 12.07 16.13 1.8 1.8 5.72 21.9 28900 y y - y - y
16B-1 1.000 25.4 17.02 15.88 21.08 4.12 3.1 8.28 34.9 60000 y y - y y -
20B-1 1.250 31.75 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19 39.8 95000 y y - y y -
24B-1 1.500 38.1 25.4 25.4 33.4 6.1 5.08 14.63 52.6 160000 y y y - y -
28B-1 1.750 44.45 30.99 27.94 37.08 7.62 6.35 15.9 64.2 200000 y y - y y -
32B-1 2.000 50.8 30.99 29.21 42.29 7.11 6.35 17.81 63.4 250000 y y y - y -
40B-1 2.500 63.5 39.3 39.37 52.96 8.13 8.13 22.89 78.2 355000 y y y - y -

05B-2 0.320 8.00 3.00 5.00 7.11 0.73 0.73 2.31 14.30 7800 y y - y - y
06B-2 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.3 1.04 3.28 23 16900 y y - y - y
08B-2 0.500 12.7 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 30.4 31100 y y - y - y
10B-2 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 1.55 1.55 5.08 35.4 44500 y y - y - y
12B-2 0.750 19.05 11.68 12.07 16.13 1.8 1.8 5.72 41.4 57800 y y - y - y
16B-2 1.000 25.4 17.02 15.88 21.08 4.12 3.1 8.28 66.8 106000 y y - y y -
20B-2 1.250 31.75 19.56 19.05 26.42 4.62 3.61 10.19 76.7 170000 y y - y y -
24B-2 1.500 38.1 25.4 25.4 33.4 6.1 5.08 14.63 101.3 280000 y y y - y -
28B-2 1.750 44.45 30.99 27.94 37.08 7.62 6.35 15.9 123.7 360000 y y y - y -
32B-2 2.000 50.8 30.99 29.21 42.29 7.11 6.35 17.81 126 450000 y y y - y -
40B-2 2.500 63.5 39.3 39.37 52.96 8.13 8.13 22.89 154.9 630000 y y y - y -

05B-3 0.315 8.00 3.00 5.00 7.10 0.73 0.73 2.31 19.90 13200 y y - y - y
06B-3 0.375 9.525 5.72 6.35 8.26 1.3 1.04 3.28 33.3 24900 y y - y - y
08B-3 0.500 12.7 7.75 8.51 11.81 1.55 1.55 4.45 44.3 44500 y y - y - y
10B-3 0.625 15.875 9.65 10.16 14.73 1.55 1.55 5.08 52 66700 y y - y - y
12B-3 0.750 19.05 11.68 12.07 16.13 1.8 1.8 5.72 60.9 86700 y y - y - y
16B-3 1.000 25.4 17.02 15.88 20.57 4.12 3.1 8.28 99.9 160000 y y - y y -
20B-3 1.250 31.75 19.56 19.05 26.04 4.62 3.61 10.19 116.1 250000 y y - y y -
24B-3 1.500 38.1 25.4 25.4 33.4 6.1 5.08 14.63 150.2 425000 y y y - y -
28B-3 1.750 44.45 30.99 27.94 37.08 7.62 6.35 15.9 184.3 530000 y y y - y -
32B-3 2.000 50.8 30.99 29.21 42.29 7.11 6.35 17.81 184.5 670000 y y y - y -
40B-3 2.500 63.5 38.1 39.37 52.96 8.64 8.13 22.89 227.2 950000 y y y - y -



American Standard Roller Chain
 Technical Details (mm)  

Available Connecting Links
Reference

Inside Roller Plate Plate Plate Pin Pin ISO606
Pitch Pitch Width Dia Height Width Width Dia Len Tensile

ANSI Inch mm Min Max Max Inner Outer Max Max Strength
Max Max Min No No No No No No No

A A B C D E F G H1/2/3 (N) 4 107 11 26 58 12 30
35-1 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08* 9.05 1.25 1.25 3.58 12 7900 y y - y - y y
40-1 0.500 12.7 7.85 7.92 12.07 1.55 1.55 3.98 16.4 13900 y y y y - y y
50-1 0.625 15.875 9.4 10.16 15.09 2.03 2.03 5.09 20.4 21800 y y y y - y y
60-1 0.750 19.05 12.57 11.91 18.1 2.39 2.39 5.96 25.3 31300 y y y y - y y
80-1 1.000 25.4 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25 7.94 32.7 55600 y y y - y y -
100-1 1.250 31.75 18.9 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06 9.54 39.7 87000 y y y - y y -
120-1 1.500 38.1 25.23 22.23 36.2 4.8 4.8 11.11 49.3 125000 y y y - y y -
140-1 1.750 44.45 25.23 25.4 42.23 5.61 5.61 12.71 52.9 170000 y y y - y y -
160-1 2.000 50.8 31.55 28.58 48.26 6.35 6.35 14.29 63.1 223000 y y y - y y -

35-2 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08* 9.05 1.25 1.25 3.58 22.2 15800 y y - y - y y
40-2 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 12.07 1.55 1.55 3.98 30.8 27800 y y y y - y y
50-2 0.625 15.875 9.4 10.16 15.09 2.03 2.03 5.09 38.4 43600 y y y y - y y
60-2 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 18.1 2.39 2.39 5.96 48.1 62600 y y y y - y y
80-2 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25 7.94 61.9 111200 y y y - y y -
100-2 1.250 31.750 18.9 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06 9.54 75.4 174000 y y y - y y -
120-2 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.2 4.8 4.8 11.11 94.7 250000 y y y - y y -
140-2 1.750 44.450 25.23 25.4 42.23 5.61 5.61 12.71 101.8 340000 y y y - y y -
160-2 2.000 50.800 31.55 28.58 48.26 6.35 6.35 14.29 121.6 446000 y y y - y y -

35-3 0.375 9.525 4.68 5.08* 9.05 1.25 1.25 3.58 32.2 23700 y y - y - y y
40-3 0.500 12.700 7.85 7.92 12.07 1.55 1.55 3.98 45.1 41700 y y y y - y y
50-3 0.625 15.875 9.4 10.16 15.09 2.03 2.03 5.09 56.5 65400 y y y y - y y
60-3 0.750 19.050 12.57 11.91 18.1 2.39 2.39 5.96 70.9 93900 y y y y - y y
80-3 1.000 25.400 15.75 15.88 24.13 3.25 3.25 7.94 91.2 166800 y y y - y y -
100-3 1.250 31.750 18.9 19.05 30.17 4.06 4.06 9.54 111.2 261000 y y y - y y -
120-3 1.500 38.100 25.23 22.23 36.2 4.8 4.8 11.11 140.2 375000 y y y - y y -
140-3 1.750 44.450 25.23 25.4 42.23 5.61 5.61 12.71 150.7 510000 y y y - y y -
160-3 2.000 50.800 31.55 28.58 48.26 6.35 6.35 14.29 180.2 669000 y y y - y y -



TRANSMISSION CHAINS

D



ATTACHMENTS FOR TRANSMISSION CHAINS

 ISO Standard K1 Attachments  

 
  

 ISO A A E  F   w   h   d   g   T   U  
 No Inch mm
 04   0.236   6.0   0.57   0.57   5.8   4.5   2.3   2.5   11.2   17.6  
 05B   0.315   8.0   0.73   0.73   7.8   5.3   2.3   3.4   13.5   21.5  
 06B   0.375   9.525   1.25   1.0   8.0   6.7   3.3   4.1   19.6   28.5  
 08B   0.5   12.7   1.51   1.51   11.0   8.9   4.3   5.9   25.4   41.7  
 10B   0.625   15.875   1.51   1.51   14.0   10.3   5.3   6.8   31.8   49.6  
 12B   0.75   19.05   1.76   1.76   18.0   13.5   6.6   8.1   38.1   52.7  
 16B   1.0   25.40   3.7   3.0   24.0   15.9   6.6   10.5   50.8   85.6  
 20B   1.25   31.75   4.4   3.5   30.0   19.9   8.4   13.2   63.5   101.0  
 24B   1.5   38.1   5.4   5.0   36.0   28.0   10.5   16.7   88.0   124.7  



 ISO Standard K2 Attachments  

 ISO A A  E   F   h   d   g   w   s   T   U  
 No Inch mm
 04    6.0   0.57   0.57   4.5   2.3   2.5   11.1   6.0   11.2   17.6  
 05B    8.0   0.73   0.73   5.3   2.3   3.4   14.8   8.0   13.5   21.5  
 06B   0.375   9.525   1.25   1.0   6.7   3.3   4.1   17.6   9.5   19.6   28.5  
 08B   0.5   12.7   1.51   1.51   8.9   4.3   5.9   24.4   12.7   25.4   41.7  
 10B   0.625   15.875   1.51   1.51   10.3   5.3   6.8   29.9   15.9   31.8   49.6  
 12B   0.75   19.05   1.76   1.76   13.5   6.6   8.1   35.4   19.0   38.1   48.8  
 16B   1.0   25.4   3.7   3.0   15.9   6.6   10.5   46.2   26.4   50.8   85.6  
 20B   1.25   31.75   4.4   3.5   19.9   8.4   13.2   57.0   31.7   63.5   101.0  
 24B   1.5   38.1   5.4   5.0   28.0   10.5   16.7   71.5   38.1   88.0   124.7  

ATTACHMENTS FOR TRANSMISSION CHAINS



 ISO Standard M1 Attachments  

 ISO A A  E   F   w   e   f   d   g  
 No Inch mm
 04   -  6.0   0.57   0.57   5.8   10.0   6.8   2.3   2.5  
 05B   -  8.0   0.73   0.73   7.8   11.9   8.6   2.3   3.4  
 06B   0.375   9.525   1.25   1.0   8.0   14.5   10.1   3.3   4.1  
 08B   0.50   12.7   1.51   1.51   11.0   20.8   13.0   4.3   5.9  
 10B   0.625   15.875   1.51   1.51   14.0   24.9   16.5   5.3   6.8  
 12B   0.75   19.05   1.76   1.76   18.0   28.2   21.0   6.6   8.1  
 16B   1.0   25.4   3.7   3.0   24.0   39.7   23.0   6.6   10.5  
 20B   1.25   31.75   4.4   3.5   30.0   47.5   30.5   8.4   13.2  
 24B   1.5   38.1   5.4   5.0   36.0   61.5   42.7   10.5   16.7  

ATTACHMENTS FOR TRANSMISSION CHAINS



 ISO Standard M2 Attachments  

 ISO A A  E   F   e   f   d   g   w   s  
 No Inch mm
 04   -  6.0   0.57   0.57   10.0   6.8   2.3   2.5   11.1   6.0  
 05B   -  8.0   0.73   0.73   11.9   8.6   2.3   3.4   14.8   8.0  

 10B   0.625   15.875   1.51   1.51   24.9   16.5   5.3   6.8   29.9   15.9  
 12B   0.75   19.05   1.76   1.76   28.2   21.0   6.6   8.1   35.4   19.0  
 16B   1.0   25.4   3.7   3.0   39.7   23.0   6.6   10.5   46.2   25.4  
 20B   1.25   31.75   4.4   3.5   47.5   30.5   8.4   13.2   57.0   31.7  
 24B   1.5   38.1   5.4   5.0   61.5   42.7   10.5   16.7   71.5   38.1  

ATTACHMENTS FOR TRANSMISSION CHAINS

 06B   0.375   9.525   1.25   1.0   14.5   10.1   3.3   4.1   17.6   9.5  
 08B   0.50   12.7   1.51   1.51   20.8   13.0   4.3   5.9   24.4   12.7  



ATTACHMENTS FOR TRANSMISSION CHAINS

 Extended Pins Type D ISO 606  

 ISO A A  b   V   H  
 No Inch mm
 06B-1   0.375   9.525   3.28   11.3   23.8  
 08B-1   0.50   12.7   4.45   14.8   31.0  
 10B-1   0.625   15.875   5.08   17.6   36.2  
 12B-1   0.75   19.05   5.72   20.7   42.4  
 16B-1   1.0   25.4   8.28   33.3   68.0  
 20B-1   1.25   31.75   10.19   38.3   79.7  
 24B-1   1.5   38.1   14.63   50.3   101.8  
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